
LAWS OF WISCONSIN.

SPECIAL SESSION OF 1912.

No. 9, S.] | Published May 4, 11112.

CHAPTER 1.

AX ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the

legislative reference department for extra work in connection

with the special session.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the legislative

reference department of the free library commission from any

money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated the sum

of three thousand five hundred dollars for extra work in connec-

tion with the special session, said appropriation to be in addition

to other appropriations heretofore made to said department.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage and publication.

Approved May 4, 1912.

No. 10, S.] [Published May 4, 1912.

CHAPTER. 2.

AN ACT to amend subsection 1 of section 4560a—38 and sub-

division (9) of subsection 1 of section 4560d of the statutes,

relating to minnow seine and dip nets.

The people of the Stale of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Subsection 1 of section 4560a—38 and subdivision

(9) of subsection 1 of section 4560d of the statutes are amended
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